http://rmcglobaljournal.com/

RMC Global Journal



EDITORIAL

Research paves new paths

D. S. V. L. Narasimham¹

¹Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada, India

ScientificScholar[®]

Publisher of Scientific Journals

*Corresponding author:

D. S. V. L. Narasimham, Principal, Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada, India

dsvlkkd@yahoo.co.in

Received: 16 December 2024 Accepted: 16 December 2024 Published: 18 January 2025

DOI

10.25259/RMCGJ_16_2024

Quick Response Code:



Medical Research is the backbone of treatment strategies in healthcare. Scientific evaluation and pragmatic analysis of epidemiological trends, clinical features, investigative modalities, and treatment protocols pave the way to betterment in patient care.

Global incidence of autoimmune diseases has risen considerably. Medical Research has a pivotal role in dealing with changing patterns of diseases. Environmental pollution, chemical hazards, and emerging new viruses throw new challenges on healthcare providers. For this, we need research studies.

Publishing such studies will invite discussion about the diseases.

India is an ideal country for Medical Research. Many clinical cases are being presented across several government hospitals. A larger population group is required to study disease patterns.

Health tourism is another sphere wherein various populations can be studied. Novel technological advancements like Robotics and Artificial Intelligence provide automation in recording all procedures. Digitalization of records ensures proper maintenance of the outcome of cases. Hence, inculcating research attitude in medical students is the need of the hour.

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada, India proudly announces the launch of a scientific journal by the name RMC Global Journal with help from its alumni, Rangaraya Medical College Alumni of North America (RMCANA). We have collaborated with Scientific Scholar group with expertise in providing technical support for various medical journals.

I am happy to release the first issue of RMC Global Journal in January 2025.

The editorial board consists of eminent faculty and esteemed reviewers from various medical colleges. We invite papers and studies from across the globe for publishing. The aim is to introduce research into the routine of the academic year. This will empower the medical students right from the beginning to be a part of research protocols.

Papers submitted for publication in this journal will be thoroughly screened and peer-reviewed as per standard protocols.

RMC Global Journal is a Biannual Publication. We expect to get it indexed in the near future with authentic studies.

Wishing the team a successful beginning and future research.

Dr. D. S. V. L. Narasimham,

Principal, Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada, India.

Director of Medical Education, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Incharge Vice Chancellor, N. T. R. University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, India.

How to cite this article: Narasimham DSVL. Research paves new paths. RMC Glob J. 2025;1:1. doi: 10.25259/ RMCGJ_16_2024

This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-Non Commercial-Share Alike 4.0 License, which allows others to remix, transform, and build upon the work non-commercially, as long as the author is credited and the new creations are licensed under the identical terms. ©2025 The Authors; Scientific Scholar on behalf of RMC Global Journal